9 Edition 01.12
Product brochure · GB
Control valve S11T
Pilot burners ZTA, ZT 40 and ZTI 55
Control valve S11T
•	 Independent of mains power supply due to thermo-electric safeguarding
•	 Available with contact switch for ignition with electrode
•	 Control valve S11T..R15 suitable for gas inlet pressures up to 1.5 bar

max. 1500 mbar
S With switch
Type code Atmospheric pilot burner ZTA
Code Description
ZTA Thermo pilot burner for control valve S11T
B
G
Natural gas
Propane/propane, butane/butane
Type code Pilot burner ZT 40 with protective tube, either
atmospheric or with forced air supply
Code Description
ZT 40 Thermo pilot burner with protective tube
B
D
G
Natural gas
Town gas
LPG
-200 Protective tube length [mm]
/100* Protective tube length [mm]
A* Atmospheric
*  Available either with fl ame tube and air line connection or as an
atmospheric burner.
Type code Atmospheric pilot burner with ionization electrode
ZTI 55
Code Description
ZTI 55 Thermo pilot burner with ionization electrode
B
G
D
Natural gas
LPG
Coke oven gas, town gas
105 Protective tube length [mm]
/120 Protective tube length [mm]
A Atmospheric
4  ·  S11T, ZTA, ZT 40, ZTI 55 · Edition 01.12
Detailed information on this
product
Contact
www.kromschroeder.com  ➔ Sales
Elster GmbH
Postfach 2809 · 49018 Osnabrück
Strotheweg 1 · 49504 Lotte (Büren)
Germany
T	 +49 541 1214-0
F	 +49 541 1214-370
We reserve the right to make technical modifications
in the interests of progress.
Copyright © 2013 Elster GmbH
All rights reserved.
25
08
33
Technical data
Control valve S11T
Gas types: natural gas, town gas or LPG.
Pilot gas connection: for 8 x 1 tube.
Opening time: 10 – 15 s.
Closing time (decrease of thermo-electric voltage + valve closing
time): < 30 s.
Ambient temperature: -20 to +60°C.
Thermo-electric voltage:
extinction voltage: 8 mV.
Max. inlet pressure pu:
S11T..01 = 100 mbar,
S11T..15 = 1.5 bar.
Pilot burner
Burner
Operation
with
Gas pressure
[mbar]
Prated
[kW]
ZTA B Natural gas 12 – 40* 1
ZTA G LPG 12 – 40* 1
ZTA B Town gas** 20 – 40* 1
ZT 40B..A Natural gas 20 – 35* 1
ZT 40G..A LPG 40 – 60* 1
ZT 40D..A Town gas 12 – 28* 1
ZT 40B../100 Natural gas 20 – 40* 1
ZT 40G../100 LPG 40 – 60* 1
ZT 40D../100 Town gas 12 – 28* 1
ZTI 55B Natural gas 12 – 50 3.3
ZTI 55G LPG 12 – 50 2.5
ZTI 55D Town gas 20 – 60 2.3
* �In the case of higher gas pressures, fit a gas restrictor orifice.
** �For this, the gas nozzle must be replaced.